GENERAL NOTES:

1. PIT FLOOR MUST BE SMOOTH, LEVEL, AND
TRUE TO PLANE.

2. PROVIDE DRAIN FOR PIT IF NEEDED.

3. TRANSMISSION CABLE FROM LOAD CELL TO
INDICATOR MUST BE IN 3/4” MIN. SIZE
STEEL CONDUIT AT LEAST 24" FROM
CLOSEST ELECTRICAL LINE. THEY MAY
CROSS AT 90" ONLY.

4. MUST MEET ALL LOCAL CODES.

INSTALL TRIM RING ITEM 17 BEFORE PUTTING
SCALE BASE INTO FRAME, SEE DETALL ‘A"

SEE NOTE 3

=— 10" REF. —

SECTION B-B

VIBRATE CONCRETE TO PROVIDE FIRM SUPPORT
WTHOUT ANY VOIDS IN THE CONCRETE UNDER
THE LOAD CELL SUPPORT PADS.

2"

ADJUST SCALE HEIGHT AS REQUIRED
TO BE LEVEL WITH TRIM RING.

NOTE THAT THE TOP COVER PLATE

| AND HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY

CAN BE REMOVED TO GET ACCESS TO
FOOT ADJUSTMENT AND JUNCTION
BOARD.

SECTION A—A

INDICATOR EXIT
ANY SIDE

REVISION RECORD
LTR DESCRIPTION
7 RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION
B TFDATED PICTORALLY
T TODED —ZA AND —3A BOVS
D | CHANGED ITEM 10 QNTY FROM 1 1O REF,
CPN FRO ~0A TO 1A
T [ CHANGED ITEM 9 T0 READ BASE ASSENELY
INSTEAD OF WEIGHBRIDGE |
LRy |
|~ 131/2" ——l
° . |O| . $ — K3 — ¢ L]
L S
I\ :O}I NOTES: "
C T 1B 1. FOR BEST PERFORMANCE, SCALE SHOULD BE INSTALLED ON A SMOOTH
i 18 AND LEVEL SURFACE. ey
I o 2. REMOVE ITEMS 6 AND 11 FOR ACCESS TO JUNCTION BOARD AND FOOT ADJUSTMENT. N
I 3. REFERENCE DWG. 1934-B072-0A FOR LOCATION OF SERIAL TAG N
! AND LOGO. +
- 4, REFERENCE DWG. 1934-A034-PS FOR LOAD CELL INSTALLATION L "
1 ¥ 10 AND TORQUE SPECIFICATION. 11/ TP — ||=—
i 1] 5. HAND RAIL CAN BE INSTALLED IN EITHER DIRECTION.
! 1y 70 BE DRILLED AND TAPPED PER SALES ORDER.
| . 6. CAUTION TO BE TAKEN NOT TO DAMAGE LOAD CELL, LOAD CELL CABLE,
| % ﬁ o TERMINAL BOARD, OR ANYTHING UNDER DECK, WHEN DRILLING. o
i
i | .
|=—15/8
! = [.’1 /!
! " !
i cocopml
| . (10023314 &
] N
Syt
a1 18 @6
| loj
I L
° (=) -
o |V/ . 0 ) . .
—37/16" ©
T |- 1 - |17 [1914-0036-18 | COVER PLATE  |HANDRAL 4 SDE 80.0
® |16 |16 |16 |16 | 6021224 S FLAT HEAD  |f12-24 x 3/4 S5. o
% |16 |16 |16 |15 | 6021002 SCWHEXHD  [f10-32 x 1/2" SS. o
2 |- |2 |- |4 |eozeo0rs WASHER FLAT __[3/8" S.5. o
2 |- |2 |- |13 |[so2e006 WASHER LOCK __|3/8" S.5. o
2 |- |2 |- |12 |scoor—oo# BOLTHEXHD  [3/8-16 x " 5. o
T |- |1 |- |1 [1a34-Br1o-0a | HANDRAL Assy 87
REF |REF | REF |REF |10 | 3300-0293-1A | LOAD CELL GABLE 10
T 0 FROPUE OO A, T [1 |1 |1 |9 |1914-0038-0A | BASE ASSEMBLY |48 x 48" 1185
NSIALED. 0 ATAGH T R L0850 M P REF |REF |REF |REF |8 | LFB-500HMT | LOAD CELL 15
PUSH DOWN ALL AROUND. ONCE IT IS FLAT AGAINST FLOOR
COVERMG, KD N PLAGE D RTAL SCEYS (TEM Aok oo 1T |1 |1 |1 |7 |1913-035-0A | PIT FRAME COVER |SS. 88
CKNESS
1/8° THOKNESS SHOW = [17 |- [t [& [1914-00%6-08 | COVER PLATE  |S.5. NO HANDRAL 80.0
DTy T |1 |1 |1 |5 |1934-B072-0A | LD. MARKING 0.
= [ |7 [t [+ [1st4-oos5-0a |Ppmswm AssY. 81.0
REF |REF | REF |REF |3 | 1930-B363-OA | FH. FOOT ASSY. |7 DA, 09
REF |REF | REF |REF |2 | 6021-2064 SH. CAP SCREW | 3/8-24 UNF—2A x 1 1/4" 05
REF |REF | REF |REF |1 | 1914-0009-0A | JUNCTION BOARD 20
QTY. | QTY. | QTY. [ QTY. | ITEM | PART/DWG. MATERIAL OR WT.
“3n | <22 | A | —oa [assy] NUMBER DESCRIPTION SOURCE EACH
308 | 209 | 308 | 209 | WT. PARTS/MATERIAL LIST

DETAIL "A”

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TOLERANCE ON DIMENSIONS ARE:

ANGLES 1/2
INTEGERS/FRACTIONS & 1/16 IN.
DECIMALS (.X) + .03 N,
DECIMALS (:XX) + .01 IN,
DECIMALS (X

-XXX) + .005 IN.

OTE: WHOLE NUMBERS MUST BE

WRITTEN XX.000 TO INVOKE
DECIMAL TOLERANCES.

 Soute Memegfucturing Co.

/é Cardinal

CARDINAL
DETECTO
FULLER WEIGHING SYSTEMS

TITLE FINAL ASSY.
COVER AN

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY
OF THE CARDINAL SCALE MFG. CO.
AND SHALL NOT BE USED NOR RE—
PRODUCED EITHER WHOLLY OR IN
PART EXCEPT WITH WRITTEN AU-
THORIZATION. ALL RIGHTS OF DE—
SIGN OR INVENTION ARE RESERVED.

(D-48485-) W/SS.
D S.S. TRIM RING

SCALE NTS DO Not eaLE [NEXT

DR.  GPL _ |DATE 12/27/16 ASSEMBLY

CH. [oATE

MODEL SHEET _|DWG. NO. REV.
ID-48485-X0KK toF1 [ 1914—0034-0A | E





